

Estimate for :- Electrical wiring & fitting work AT RATION SHOP mu. corp. DURG (C.G.)

Sl. No.	DESCRIPTION (AS PER SOR CS PWD Electric Raipur DT 01-07-15)	NO.	QTY	Rate	Amount
1)	Wiring for light/fan/exhaust fan/call bell Point with 1.5 sq mm FR PVC insulated standard copper conductor single core cable in surface PVC conduit with 5 Amp Piano type switch phenolic Laminated sheet, suitable size m.s. box and earthing the Point with same size cable etc as required.	Point	16	₹356.00	5696.00
	23/4-1-2 Medium Point	Point	11	₹368.00	4048.00
	23/4-1-3 Long Point				
2)	Extra for providing and fixing light plug Point on board in surface PVC conduit Point wiring with Piano type 3 Pin 5 Amp socket outlet and 5 Amp switch including cost of phenolic Laminated sheet and m.s. box etc. as required.	Point	08	₹95.00	760.00
3)	Wiring for Power plug Point with 2x4 sq mm FR PVC insulated standard copper conductor cable in surface PVC conduit along with Piano type 16 Amp switch and 6 Pin 16 Amp socket outlet with suitable size m.s. box phenolic Laminated sheet earthing the switch box and socket outlet with same size cable etc. as required.	Point	01	₹781.00	781.00
	24/4-5-2 Medium Point				
1)	Wiring for circuit/sub main wiring along with earth wire with the following sizes of FR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface PVC conduit etc as required.	MTR	41	₹95.00	3895.00
	26/4-13-2 3 x 2.5 sq mm in 20 mm conduit	MTR	11	₹161.00	1771.00
	26/4-13-3 6 x 2.5 sq mm in 25 mm conduit	MTR	11	₹236.00	2596.00
	26/4-13-4 9 x 2.5 sq mm in 32 mm conduit				
2)	supplying and fixing following type ceiling rose 3 Pin 5 Amp 36/7-1-13	Each	20	₹28.00	560.00
1)	supplying and fixing following type Pendant Battery/angle holder 36/7-1-14	Each	07	₹37.50	263.00

20370.00

No. :-

DESCRIPTION.

NO. QTY Rate Amount-

DESCRIPTION.	NO.	QTY	Rate	Amount-
1) supplying and fixing Fan regulator Electronic, Step type moving all round. 36/7.1.12	Each	06	₹178.00	1068.00
2) supplying, installation testing & commissioning of following sizes ceiling fan including wiring the down rods of standard length up to 30 cm with 1.5 sq mm FR PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable earthy etc. complete as required. 39/8.1.2. 1200 mm sweep.	Each	06	₹1503.00	9018.00
3) supplying installation testing and commissioning of following sizes heavy duty (continuous running) 1400 rpm exhaust fan in existing opening in wall including earthy etc. complete as required. 40/8.6.2 380 mm sweep	Each	01	₹3079.00	3079.00
4) supplying Installation testing & commissioning of following surface concealed type fluorescent fitting (Luminaries) complete with electronic ballast/copper ballast glow type starter but without fluorescent Lamp on ceiling/wall surface earthy the fitting etc as required. 46/8.9.1 :- 4 x 40 W Single Paddy type	Each	10	₹272.00	2720.00
5) supplying fixing testing & commissioning of following CFL (Built in chock type) in existing luminaries as required. 42/8.18.5 20 watt 42/8.18.12 85 watt spiral	Each	04	₹233.00	832.00
	Each	01	₹963.00	963.00
6) supplying installation testing & commissioning of following 230/250 Volt & CFL sheet light fitting with perplex cover on pole bracket complete but without Lamp as required. 45/8.29.2 85 watt	Each	01	₹1407.00	1407.00
7) supp. & fixing SP MCB 240V 'C' series suitable for inductive load with existing MCB DB Compl. with connections testy & Comm. etc as req. 71/11.11.2 32 Amp.	Each	06	₹154.00	804.00

40261.00

For

DESCRIPTION	S NO.	Qty	Rate	Amount
Supplying & fixing following 240 Volts Four poles Isolator in the existing MCB DB complete with connections testing and commissioning etc as required. 73/11.19.1 40 Amp.	Each	01	@593.00	593.00
Providing & fixing Porcelain re-wireable fuse carrier and base unit on wooden board including drilling holes on the board screws connections etc as req.	Each	02	@157.00	314.00
53/9.11.3:- 63 AMP 53/9.11.2 32 AMP	Each	02	85.50	171.00
Providing & fixing metal clad TPEN switch fuse unit (re-wireable) 415/500 volts with Porcelain re-wireable fuses including drilling holes on the board, connections, earthing the body etc. as req. 53/9.10.1 32 AMP.	Each	01	@878.00	878.00
Earthing with G.I. earth plate 600mm x 600mm x 6 mm thick including accessories, and providing masonry enclosures with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe with charcoal and salt as required.	set	01	@4072.00	4072.00
Supplying and Laying 6 SWG GI wire at 0.30 mtr below ground level for conductor earth electrode including soldering, excavation and refilling the trench etc as required.	MTR	60	@38.00	2280.00
Supplying & hanging following sizes one number PVC insulated/XLPE PVC sheathed steel armoured, aluminium conductor power cable of 1.1 KV grade. on GI bearer wire (banded at every metre) including cost of bearer wire complete as required. 3 x 105 sqmm	MTR	30	@124.00	3720.00
				52,289.00
			say Rs	52000.00
For 3 NO. of Ration shop: $3 \times 52000 = \text{Rs } 1,56,000.00$ (Rs one lakh & fifty six thousand only)			(Rs Fifty Two Thousand only)	

Technical Sanctions is here by

Accorded for Rs. 1,56,000.00

In words Rs. One lakh & fifty six thousand

vide estt. No. 7/ITS/1

Date. 26/04/16.

कार्यपालन अधिकारी
नगरपालिका निगम, दुर्ग

26-4-16

26/04/16

कार्यालय विद्युत विभाग नगर पालिक निगम, दुर्ग

राशन दुकान वायरिंग कार्य हेतु नियम व शर्तें

1. सशर्त निविदाये स्वीकार नहीं की जावेगी।
2. निविदाकार केन्द्रीय शासन के उपक्रम अथवा राज्य शासन के उपक्रमों यथा रेल्वे, लोक निर्माण विभाग, लोक स्वास्थ्य यांत्रिकी विभाग, जल संसाधन विभाग, छ.ग. गृह निर्माण, छ.ग. विद्युत वितरण कम्प. में वैध पंजीकृत ^{एवं} उर्जा विभाग से 'अ'/'ब' वर्ग विद्युत लायसेंसी ठेकेदार होना अनिवार्य है।
3. वाणिज्यकर अधिनियम के अंतर्गत पंजीयन होना अनिवार्य है।
4. भवन एवं अन्य सन्ननिर्माण कर्मकार (नियोजन तथा सेवा शर्त विनियमन) अधिनियम 1996 की धारा 1 (4) के अन्तर्गत 1 प्रतिशत राशि देयको से काटी जावेगी।
5. आयुक्त, नगर पालिक निगम, दुर्ग का निर्णय उभय पक्षों को मान्य होगा। किसी भी विवाद की स्थिति दुर्ग न्यायालय वाद का क्षेत्र होगा।
6. निविदा को बगैर कोई कारण बताये निरस्त करने का सर्वाधिकार निगम के पास सुरक्षित होगा।

आयुक्त
नगर पालिक निगम, दुर्ग